



SPONSOR THE TEMPLE UNIVERSITY BIKE TOUR – A RIDE TOWARD A HEALTHIER, MORE SUSTAINABLE FUTURE!

Hello Friends and Neighbors,

We're excited to invite you to the **2nd Annual Temple University Bike Tour** on **Sunday, April 27, 2025!** This community-focused event will once again bring cyclists together to promote wellness, sustainability, and environmental awareness—all while supporting the Ambler Campus Director's Fund.



Cyclists will enjoy a scenic 22-mile ride, starting at **Temple's Main Campus** and winding through Philadelphia's iconic parks, including Fairmount, Wissahickon Valley, and Fort Washington State Park. The ride **concludes at the beautiful Ambler Arboretum**, a living laboratory that represents Temple University Ambler's commitment to environmental stewardship, sustainability, and wellness.

Proceeds from the event directly benefit the Ambler Campus Director's Fund, which supports a wide range of campus initiatives—such as community programs, educational offerings, outdoor classrooms, and groundbreaking research—helping Temple Ambler continue to thrive as a hub for learning, wellness, and community engagement.

We invite you to join us as a sponsor of this exciting event, where your support will make a lasting impact and help shape the future of Temple Ambler. Your partnership will foster community connections, promote sustainability, and ensure the continued growth of our campus and its programs.

If you have any questions or would like to discuss specific sponsorship opportunities, please don't hesitate to reach out. Thank you for your commitment to Temple Ambler's mission and for supporting this important initiative.

With heartfelt thanks,

Diana Blasdel Assistant Director of Development & Alumni Affairs dblasdel@temple.edu 267-468-8011

PAY ONLINE

ALUMNI.TEMPLE.EDU/BIKETOUR25

DEADLINE FOR SPONSORSHIPS APRIL 4, 2025





SPONSORSHIPS

On **Sunday, April 27, 2025**, just as the open road, fresh air, and community spirit propel our cyclists forward, so does your support! Each opportunity plays a crucial role—some provide a powerful boost, while others deliver essential backing. Without each of them, our journey toward a healthier, vibrant community isn't possible. All funds raised will benefit the Ambler Campus Director's Fund, supporting initiatives like educational programming, research, outdoor wellness, and community programs.



\$5,000 - Community Builder

Creating unity and excitement for all participants.

- Work with us to creatively brand the starting line or finish line*
- Plus everything below

\$2,500 - Get Outside Ambassador

Embracing outdoor activities, fresh air, and active lifestyles.

- Mention in all event advertising (press releases, social media and emails)
- Plus everything below

\$1,000 - Greenspace Guardian

Helping to protect them for future generations, and supporting sustainable practices.

- Opportunity to host a branded table at the celebration*
- Plus everything below

\$500 - Cycling Champion

Empowering cyclists to lead in safety and eco-friendly transportation.

- Special thanks for your sponsorship live at the event
- Name listing with hyperlink on the event webpage

*PLEASE CONTACT DIANA BLASDEL FOR DETAILS, DBLASDEL@TEMPLE.EDU | 267-468-8011 MAIL CHECKS TO: TEMPLE UNIVERSITY BIKE TOUR, 580 MEETINGHOUSE ROAD, AMBLER, PA 19002

PAY ONLINE

ALUMNI.TEMPLE.EDU/BIKETOUR25

Sponsorship name (as you want it listed):

Contact full name:

Phone/email: _

Any cyclist/volunteer/staff we can thank for your sponsorship?

DEADLINE FOR SPONSORSHIPS APRIL 4, 2025 IRS Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service
P.O. Box 2508, Room 4010
Cincinnati OH 45201

In reply refer to: 4077552845 Apr. 29, 2009 LTR 4168C 0 23-1365971 000000 00 000 00040116 BODC: TE

TEMPLE UNIVERSITY % CONTROLLERS OFFICE 038-15 1805 N BROAD ST PHILADLEPHIA PA 19122

)18423

Employer Identification Number: 23-1365971 Person to Contact: Mrs. Jones Toll Free Telephone Number: 1-877-829-5500

Dear Taxpayer:

This is in response to your request of Dec. 15, 2008, regarding your tax-exempt status.

Our records indicate that a determination letter was issued in August 1926, that recognized you as exempt from Federal income tax, and discloses that you are currently exempt under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Our records also indicate you are not a private foundation within the meaning of section 509(a) of the Code because you are described in section(s) 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(ii).

Donors may deduct contributions to you as provided in section 170 of the Code. Bequests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to you or for your use are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes if they meet the applicable provisions of sections 2055, 2106, and 2522 of the Code.

If you have any questions, please call us at the telephone number shown in the heading of this letter.

Sincerely yours,

lindy likest cott

Cindy Westcott Manager, EO Determinations



Controller's Office

Room 1112 Wachman Hall (038-17) 1805 N. Broad St. Philadelphia, PA 19122 Voice: 215.204.7366 Fax: 215.204.4500 e-mail: john.delio@temple.edu

CERTIFICATE REGARDING TAX STATUS OF *Temple University*

The undersigned, <u>John S. DeLio</u> the <u>Assistant Controller</u> of <u>Temple University</u> and as such authorized to execute this certificate in the name of <u>Temple University</u>, hereby certifies that to the best of (his/her) knowledge, information and belief, the following facts are true, correct and complete.

- <u>Temple University</u> has received a ruling or determination letter(s) from the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) stating that <u>Temple University</u> qualifies as an organization described in Section 501 (c)(3) and 509 (a) of the IRS Code identified in the attached IRS determination letter(s) dated <u>04/29/09</u>. Also, <u>Temple University</u> is not a private foundation, because it is described in section(s) (170 (b)(1)(A)(ii)) of the Internal Revenue code.
- (2) Notice of a change in the status of <u>Temple University</u> under the section or sections of the IRS Code has not been made to the public (such as by publication of the Internal Revenue Bulletin), and the IRS has not given notice to <u>Temple University</u> that it will be deleted from such status.
- (3) <u>*Temple University*</u> has timely complied with all of its applicable deferral, state and local tax and information return filing requirements, including filing of its Form 990.

Temple University

Date: 1-12-2012

John S. Dellio Assistant Controller